BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 501-120-400
Issue 3, May, 1964
AT&TCo Standard
BUZZERS AND BELLS
CONNECTIONS AND LIMITATIONS
I. GENERAL

2.0 I The number of audible signals operated in
multiple by a common pushbutton or 6021-
type key shall not exceed: ·
• Nine 7 A-49 bells.
• Ten 7 A-49 buzzers.
• Six 7E-49 bells.
• Eight 7E-49 buzzers.
p
TO { POWER
SUPPLY
BAT.
GRD
23A
KTU
l.........j~3
500 UF
I
TO
SIGNAL CIRCUIT
p
2.02 Relay equipment may be used to operate a
number of audible signals in multiple. Do
not exceed maximum load of relay contacts.
2.03 Buzzers or bells should be of the same type
throughout a pushbutton and buzzer system.
2012A or KS-16184 Transformer
2.04 Either a 2012A or KS-16~ 84 transformer
may be used for s m a 11 pushbutton and
buzzer systems requiring not more than 1/4 amp.
2.05 With 115 volts 60 cycles applied to the
primary, the secondary winding delivers
6. 7 volts 60 cycles at 0.250 amp.
2.06 Where a common battery feeder is usedfor
intercommunicating and signaling, connect
a 23A KTU across the signal circuit (Fig. 1).
}
TO
INTERCOMMUNICATION
CIRCUIT
Fig. I -Noise Suppression Filter
© American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1964
Printed in U. S. A.
Page I
SECTION 501-120-400
TO PLACE STRAPS
OBTAIN SIGNAL
ARRANGEME
REQUIRED
lNG
NT -,-
I --n
I n-r
I I
jil-t
I -
I -
1 I I I
I 1 I I
111+
n-t-t
I I ,_
I I
-r-I I I !.J
n--tr-~ 1
I I I I I I I
i11+tj-r ~-
I I I I
I I I I
I I I I
I I 1 I
I I I I
I I 1 I
I I 1 1